
 
 
 COUNTY OF PIATT TOTAL COMPENSATION REPORT 
UNDER ILLINOIS PUBLIC ACT 097-0609 
Public Act 097-0609 (4 ILCS 120/7.3), requires employers participating in the Illinois Municipal 
Retirement Fund to post the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation 
package that exceeds $75,000.00 per year. “Total Compensation Package” means payment by the 
employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a 
clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation days granted and sick days granted. 
FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2022 
 
Name Job Title Total Compensation Paid To 

Employee 
Sarah Perry Piatt County States Attorney 138,602.88  
Eric Seibring Piatt County Highway Engineer 122,400.00 
Scott Porter Piatt County Nursing Home 

Director 
87,796.80 

Tony Kirkman Piatt County Mental Health 
Director 

86,945.57+9678. Insurance 
=96,623.57 

Mark Vogelzang Piatt County Sheriff 79,998.42 
George Vargas 
Kyle Reynolds 
J.D. Russell 
Darlene Baker 
 
Lisa Babb 
Stephanie Berkey 
Emmanuel Elekwachi 
Kathy Bush 
 
Daniel Burt 
Lindsay Harper 
 
Karla Rhodes 

Piatt County Public Defender 
Piatt County Chief Of Probation 
Piatt County Deputy Sheriff 
Piatt County Mental Health CFO 
 
Director Of Nursing 
Director Of Finance 
Registered Nurse 
Registered Nurse Infection 
Preventionist 
Registered Nurse 
Registered Nurse Halcyon 
Coordinator 
Registered Nurse MDS 
 

83,187.26 
76,800.10 
77,355.20  
73,155.98+9678. Insurance  
=82,833.98 
100,006.40 
91,915.20 
85,488.00 
83,803.20 
 
83,408.00 
79,040.00 
 
79,040.00 

 


