COUNTY OF PIATT TOTAL COMPENSATION REPORT UNDER ILLINOIS PUBLIC ACT 097-0609

Public Act 097-0609 (4 ILCS 120/7.3), requires employers participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund to post the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds \$75,000.00 per year. "Total Compensation Package" means payment by the employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation days granted and sick days granted. FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2022

Name	Job Title	Total Compensation Paid To Employee
Sarah Perry	Piatt County States Attorney	138,602.88
Eric Seibring	Piatt County Highway Engineer	122,400.00
Scott Porter	Piatt County Nursing Home Director	87,796.80
Tony Kirkman	Piatt County Mental Health	86,945.57+9678. Insurance
	Director	=96,623.57
Mark Vogelzang	Piatt County Sheriff	79,998.42
George Vargas	Piatt County Public Defender	83,187.26
Kyle Reynolds	Piatt County Chief Of Probation	76,800.10
J.D. Russell	Piatt County Deputy Sheriff	77,355.20
Darlene Baker	Piatt County Mental Health CFO	73,155.98+9678. Insurance =82,833.98
Lisa Babb	Director Of Nursing	100,006.40
Stephanie Berkey	Director Of Finance	91,915.20
Emmanuel Elekwachi	Registered Nurse	85,488.00
Kathy Bush	Registered Nurse Infection Preventionist	83,803.20
Daniel Burt	Registered Nurse	83,408.00
Lindsay Harper	Registered Nurse Halcyon Coordinator	79,040.00
Karla Rhodes	Registered Nurse MDS	79,040.00